
  
CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-14 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-14 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate 
Per Presubscribed  

ISDN PRI Arrangement 
 

Jurisdiction 
 

Alabama $2.55 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-15 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-15 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
One Line Centrex Two Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.51 (R)  (y)                         $0.26  (R) (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-16 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-16 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Three Line Centrex Four Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.17 (R)  (y)                         $0.13 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-17 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-17 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Five Line Centrex Six Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.10 (R)  (y)                         $0.09  (R)   (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-18 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-18 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Seven Line Centrex Eight Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.07 (R)    (y)                       $0.06  (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-19 
 Cancels 1st Page 12-19 

ILLUSTRATIVE 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate 
Per Line 

For Presubscribed 
Nine Line and Above 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.06 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. __________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 18, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 




